2) Reaffirm the City’s right to pursue alternative courses of action.

On October 21, 2025, the Procurement Division of Finance formally advertised, issued, and 
distributed Request for Qualifications (RFQ) 2025-038 Landscape Architectural Consulting 
Services. One hundred eighty-six (186) prospective proposers were notified by INFOR, the City’s 
web-based e-Procurement system. 

On December 5, 2025, six (6) firms responded in response to the RFQ: Calvin, Giordano & 
Associates, Inc., CPH Consulting, LLC, Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc., Landscape DE, LLC,